

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 656 OF 2018

Anil Suresh Mundada And OrsPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 645 OF 2018

Anil Suresh MundadaPetitioner
V/S
The Senior Inspector Of Police And AnrRespondent

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1931 OF 2017

Anil Suresh MundadaPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 481 OF 2018

Anil Suresh MundadaPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Shri Karan Asrani i/b C.K. Legal For Petitioner
Shri A D Kamkhedkar, APP for State

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SMT. REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

DATE : 11th June, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 25/06/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)